PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4865306

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS' LAST NAMES, INCORRECTLY SPELLED "RESEFF" IN THE ELECTRONIC DATA IDENTIFYING THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 042852 Frame 0834. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING AS "RESHEFF" AS INDICATED HEREIN AND ON THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED PREVIOUSLY AND RE-RECORDED HEREWITH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY BEN OFER	06/28/2017
ADI ELDAR	06/28/2017
YEHEZKEL SHRAGA RESHEFF	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15636137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402507-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADAN M. VASILJEVIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Vladan M. Vasiljevic/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 8

source=402507-US-NP-Corrected-USPTO-EPAS-Receipt#page1.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Corrected-USPTO-EPAS-Receipt#page2.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page1.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page2.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page3.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page4.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page5.tif
source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page6.tif

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROY BEN OFER	06/28/2017	
ADI ELDAR	06/28/2017	
YEHEZKEL SHRAGA- RESEFF BESHEFF	06/28/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15636137	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402507-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADAN M. VASILJEVIC
Signature:	/Vladan M. Vasiljevic/
Date:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page1.tif source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page2.tif source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page3.tif source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page4.tif source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page5.tif source=402507-US-NP-Ex-Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 4482711 **Receipt Date:** 06/28/2017

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT AS	SIGNMENT	MS Docket	No.:	402507-US-NP
inventor of application e	subject matter ('	"ASSIGNOR") am the origin 'INVENTION") disclosed a reation Of Dominant Seque DN"), which:	ind/or c	claimed in a patent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on June 28, 2017 the following O	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washings (ATIVES), to insert here and given Application (ISPTO) plication No., filing date, as	Technolo ton 9805 in pare No. <u>15/</u> 0	ogy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed 636,137 by) this
	No	and was given A by the following Office ";	Applicatio	on
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there	If and its successor the entire and ex ie INVENTION and t efrom, such as con	ensing, LLC, a Washington s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o tinuing applications, in wh I all foreign countries ("API	, is entitl terest, i ther app ole or ir	ed to, and is desirous ncluding the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the
to insert the	Application No., f	zes, and requests, ASSIGN iling date, and Office into they are known;		
Application		Filing Date	Office	
·			·····	
		(S	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 402507-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u>Ce</u>	JUNE 27, 2817
Inventor's Signature	Date
Roy Ben OFER	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT AS	SIGNMENT	MS Docke	t No.:	402507-US-NP
inventor of application e	subject matter ("I	SSIGNOR") am the origina NVENTION") disclosed a eation Of Dominant Sequ N"), which:	and/or o	claimed in a patent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC, One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on June 28, 2017 the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here and given Application fice USPTO plication No., filing date, a	Technol ton 980! in pare No. 15/	ogy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed 636,137 by) this
		and was given a by the following Office		on
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived there	elf and its successors , the entire and exc ne INVENTION and the efrom, such as cont	ensing, LLC, a Washington and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" dusive rights, title and in the APPLICATION (and all d inuing applications, in w all foreign countries ("AF	i, is entit nterest, i other app hole or i	led to, and is desirous including the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the
	•	res, and requests, ASSIGN		
	· Application No., fi NDERIVATIVES after	ling date, and Office int they are known;	o the fo	llowing table for any
Application	~~~~	Filing Date	Office	
			<u> </u>	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.:

402507-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

,	
	(-29-1)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Adi ELDAR	33/7c -38
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docker	t No.:	402507-US-NP
I Yehezkel Shraga R original joint inventor of subject patent application entitled "A Representative Of Logged Even	Artificial Creation Of Do	isclosed minant S	and/or claimed in a
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on <u>June 28, 201</u> the following Offi	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft ft Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here 7 and given Application to USPTO oplication No., filing date, a	Technolo ton 9805 in pare No. <u>15/6</u>	ogy Licensing, 2 (ASSIGNEE'S ntheses (filed 636,137 by) this
No	and was given A by the following Office ";	Applicatio	on
behalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and ex priority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as cor United States, its territories, an	cclusive rights, title and in the APPLICATION (and all c Itinuing applications, in wh d all foreign countries ("AP	, is entitle terest, ir other app nole or in PLICATIO	ed to, and is desirous neluding the right of lications and patents part, in and for the N DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No., APPLICATION DERIVATIVES afte	_		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.:

402507-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

will & noshes	June 28th, 2017	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Yehezkel Shraga RESHEFF		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Page 2 of 2